502296452 04/03/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NATUREX, INC.	03/20/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NATUREX, S.A.	
Street Address:	ZAC Pole Technologique Agroparc	
City:	Montfavet, Avignon	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	84140	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6399579

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8882599223

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8882599211 EXT. 2330

Email: USPTORECEIPT@GMAIL.COM

Correspondent Name: MATTHIAS SCHOLL
Address Line 1: 14781 MEMORIAL DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1319

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77079

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CMAR-01701-UUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Man Yun
Signature:	/Man Yun/
Date:	04/03/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_17#page1.tif source=Assignment_17#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030138 FRAME: 0967

OF \$40.00 6399579

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT

Attorney Docket Number	CMAR-01701-UUS Rod LENOBLE	
First Named Inventor		
СОМРІ	LETE IF KNOWN	
Patent Number	6,399,579	
Issue Date	-i	

WHEREAS, the inventors, Rod LENOBLE, Steven L. RICHHEIMER, David T. BAILEY, Coralee G. MANNILA, and Rebecca L. NICHOLS, by an assignment dated November 3, 2000, recorded at Reel 011327, Frame 0061, have assigned their full and exclusive right in and to the INVENTION set forth in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/638,367 filed August 15, 2000 entitled "COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING ICARISIDE I AND ANHYDROICARITIN AND METHODS FOR MAKING THE SAME" to HAUSER, INC., having a postal address of 5555 AIRPORT BOULEVARD, BOULDER, COLORADO 80301;

WHEREAS, the U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/638,367 issued as U.S. Patent No. 6,399,579 on June 4, 2002; and HAUSER, INC. became the sole owner of said PATENT;

WHEREAS, HAUSER, INC. by an assignment dated April 12, 2006 executed pursuant to the terms of the "Fourth Amended Joint Chapter 11 Plan of Reorganization, as Modified" (the "Plan"), the December 29, 2004 order of the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Central District of California (Los Angeles Division) (the "Bankruptcy Court") confirming the Plan, and the March 16, 2006 order of the Bankruptcy Court authorizing the sale of certain personal assets (the patents) to Naturex, Inc., by Alfred H. SIEGEL, the Creditor Trust Trustee of the Creditor Trust of the Chapter 11 Bankruptcy Estates of HAUSER, INC., recorded at Reel 029790, Frame 0109, and at Reel 029790, Frame 0740, has assigned its full and exclusive right in and to said PATENT to NATUREX, INC., having a postal address of 375 Huyler Street South Hackensack, New Jersey 07606, by virtue of which NATUREX, INC. (referred to as ASSIGNOR below) became, and now is, the sole owner of said PATENT;

WHEREAS, NATUREX, S.A., a Société Anonyme, organized under the laws of FRANCE, having a postal address of ZAC Pôle Technologique Agroparc, Montfavet, 84140 Avignon, FRANCE (referred to as "ASSIGNEE" below) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said PATENT in the United States, and WHEREAS NATUREX, INC. is willing to assign its interest therein to said ASSIGNEE;

PAGE 1 OF 2

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said reissue application and said PATENT throughout the United States of America, including any and all patents granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said reissue application;

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said reissue application and said PATENT, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said reissue application and said PATENT, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning said reissue application and said PATENT that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes Practitioners associated with the Customer Number 33,794 to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and to record the same.

NATUREX, INC.	_	
Ву	March 20, 2013	
Authorized signature	Date	
Typed name of signatory: THIERRY CAMBERT		
Position of signatory: President	RCEO	

RECORDED: 04/03/2013

PATENT REEL: 030138 FRAME: 0969